THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT WARRANT, 1895, No. 2, DATED JULY 8, 1895.

> No. 285. 1895.

We, the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Acts, or any of them, and of all other powers enabling us in that behalf, do, by this warrant, made on the representation of Her Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same), and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows -

- This Warrant may be cited as "The Inland Post Amendment Warrant, 1895, No. 2."
- 2. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1892,* and all Warrants amending the same.
- 3. If any article of pecuniary value enclosed in, or forming part of, an express postal packet, which is conveyed by special messenger throughout its whole course in the post, and is not registered, be lost or damaged whilst in the custody of the Postmaster General, the Postmaster-General may pay to the person or persons who may, in the opinion of the Postmaster-General, establish a reasonable claim to compensation (having

^{*} Published in Statutory Rules and Orders, 1892, p. 684.

[†] Published in Statutory Rules and Orders, 1893, p. 649.

u 91145.

regard to the nature of the article, the care with which it was packed, and other circumstances), such sum not enceeding 2l. in respect of such postal packet as he may think just.

4. This Warrant shall come into operation on the first day of August, 1895.

Dated this eighth day of July, one thousand eight hundred and ninety-five.

H. T. Anstruther,
Stanley,
Two of the Commissioners of
Her Majesty's Treasury.

Norfolk, Her Majesty's Postmaster-General.